FILINGS BEFORE THE
INDIANA UTILITY REGULATORY COMMISSION
For The Period: 03/09/15 To: 03/13/15

Docket Number Submitted By

Monday, March 09, 2015

37440-GCA125

37488-GCA124

42736-RTO 41

44124

44147-GCA 09

44155-RA7

44156-RTO 7

44403-TDSIC 2

44403-TDSIC 2

44541

44576

44576

44586

44597

44597

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Community Natural Gas Co.,
Inc.

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Citizens Gas of Westfield

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

LaGrange County Regional
Utility District

Industrial Group, IPL

Office of the Utility Consumer
Counselor

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Tuesday, March 10, 2015

37394-GC124S1 Office of the Utility Consumer

37440-GCA125
42736-RTO 41

43114-1GCC 12
43114-1GCC13
44147-GCA 09

44371

44513

44538

Counselor

Midwest Natural Gas
Corporation

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Duke Energy Indiana, Inc.
Duke Energy Indiana, Inc.
Ohio Valley Gas Corporation
Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Broadband and
Technology Association
Michigan City Municipal

Description

Publisher Claim - The Washington Times-Herald - Daviess
County
Supplemental Testimony of Mandy Leach

Publisher Claim - Hendricks County Republican, Inc. - Hendricks
County

Submission of Minutes of February 26, 2015 Quarterly Gas
Utilities Joint Oversight Board Meeting

IURC DOCKET ENTRY ordering Applicant Response

Publisher Claim - The Times Media Company - Lake County
Publisher Claim - The Times Media Company - Lake County
IURC DOCKET ENTRY regarding Confidential Information
IURC DOCKET ENTRY regarding Procedural Schedule
Memorandum of Law in Reply to Responses of Brian Schaper and
the Indiana Office of Utility Consumer Counselor

Joinder in Office of Utility Consumer Counselor's Reply in
Support of its Motion to Create a Subdocket

Reply to Petitioner's Response to OUCC's Motion to Create a
Subdocket

Publisher Claim - Hendricks County Republican, Inc. - Hendricks
County

Publisher Claim - Logansport Pharos Tribune - Cass County

Publisher Claim - Royal Centre Record - Cass County

Case-in-Chief

Supplemental Testimony of David A. Osmon

IURC DOCKET ENTRY Continuing Hearing

Submission of Proposed Order

Submission of Proposed Order

Response to IURC Docket Entry

IURC DOCKET ENTRY regarding Confidential Information

Joint Submission of Proposed Order

Submission of Proposed Order



44586

Water Works
Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Wednesday, March 11, 2015

38707-FAC103

43566

43566

44552
44586

44592

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indianapolis Power & Light
Company

Indianapolis Power & Light
Company

Citizens Gas

Duke Energy Indiana, Inc.

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Thursday, March 12, 2015

37357-GCA 98

37357-GCA 98

42144-S3
43477-S1

43477-S1

43477-S1

43477-S1

43566

43740

43837

44352-U
44576

44589-U

44590-U

44598

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Oversight Committee
Boonville Municipal Water
Works

Boonville Municipal Water
Works

Boonville Municipal Water
Works

Boonville Municipal Water
Works

Indiana Michigan Power
Company

Indianapolis Power & Light
Company

Northern Indiana Public
Service Co. - Gas
Pleasantview Utilities, Inc.
Indianapolis Power & Light
Company

Office of the Utility Consumer

Counselor

Office of the Utility Consumer

Counselor
Indiana Gas Company, Inc. -
Vectren

Friday, March 13, 2015

37418-GCA125

37440-GCA125

37440-GCA125

Office of the Utility Consumer

Counselor

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Midwest Natural Gas
Corporation

IURC DOCKET ENTRY Granting Joint Motion for Extension of
Time to File Settlement and Supporting Testimony

IURC DOCKET ENTRY Ordering Responses from Applicant
Motion for Leave to Withdraw Individual Appearance and
Appearance of Counsel

Submission of Demand Response Annual Report

Submission of Proposed Order

Joint Motion for Second Extension of Time to File Settlement

Agreement and Supporting Testimony
Publisher Claim - Daily Journal - Johnson County

Publisher Claim - The Corydon Democrat - Harrison County
Publisher Claim - News and Tribune - Clark County

IUSF Oversight Committee Annual Report to the Commission
2011 Water Loss Calculations

2012 Water Loss Calculations

2013 Water Loss Calculations

2014 Water Loss Calculations

Submission of Demand Response Annual Report
Submission of First Quarter 2015 Report in Compliance With
Commission Order

Compliance Filing - Quarterly Update

Compliance Filing

Submission of Updated Pension Information and Second
Revisions to Direct Testimony

Notice of Request for Field Hearing

Notice of Request for Field Hearing

Unopposed Motion for Adoption of Procedural Schedule and
Request for Waiver of Prehearing Conference

Case-in-Chief

Publisher Claim - Odon Journal - Daviess County

Revised Schedules



41052-ETC 59

41969-FAC 37

43298

43566
44371-TDSIC 2

44462

44475

44516
44519

44519
44519
44519
44519
44519
44519
44586
44586
44586
44586
44586
44592
44593

44595-VSP 01

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Office of the Utility Consumer
Counselor

Indiana Gas Company, Inc. -
Vectren

Duke Energy Indiana, Inc.
Indiana Municipal Utilities
Group

Citizens Energy Group

Town of Chesterton Utility
Service Board

Town of Newburgh, Indiana
Fort Wayne Municipal Water
Utility

Fort Wayne Municipal Water
Utility

Fort Wayne Municipal Water
Utility

Fort Wayne Municipal Water
Utility

Fort Wayne Municipal Water
Utility

Fort Wayne Municipal Water
Utility

Fort Wayne Municipal Water
Utility

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Duke Energy Indiana, Inc.

Duke Energy Indiana, Inc.
Duke Energy Indiana, Inc.
Office of the Utility Consumer
Counselor

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

CTW Sale, LLC

Docket Entry ordering status update
Testimony of Duane P. Jasheway - Public's Exhibit No. 1
Vectren North School Safety Education Report for 2014

2014 Annual Report
Petition to Intervene

Unopposed Motion for Extension of Time to File the Analysis
Ordered by the Commission in its March 4, 2015 Order
Petition to Intervene and Request for Attorneys' Conference

Obijections to Portions of Prefiled Testimony
Notice to New Customers

Notice to New Customers

Notice to New Customers

Notice to New Customers

Notice to New Customers

Notice to New Customers

Water or Sewer Connections since 9/17/14 as of 3/13/15
Docket Entry granting Motion for Extension

Submission of Prefiled Settlement Testimony and Exhibits of
Mark Meetsma and Roger A. Flick 11

Settlement Testimony of Mark Meetsma

Settlement Testimony of Roger A. Flick Il

Prefiled Testimony of April M. Paronish - Public Exhibit No. 1
Publisher Claim - Journal and Courier - Tippecanoe County

Publisher Claim - Journal and Courier - Tippecanoe County

Supplement to CTA Application



